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HomePOST-MATCH REPORT

Round 4 - 07/03/2020 - Twickenham Stadium

ENGLAND 33-30 WALES

20 - 9

Anthony Watson (Try - 4')

Owen Farrell (Conversion - 6')

Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 16')

Elliot Daly (Try - 32')

Owen Farrell (Conversion - 34')

Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 39')

Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 45')

George Ford (Penalty Goal - 52')

Manu Tuilagi (Try - 61')

Owen Farrell (Conversion - 62')

SCORING

Leigh Halfpenny (Penalty Goal - 9')

Leigh Halfpenny (Penalty Goal - 21')

Dan Biggar (Penalty Goal - 40')

Justin Tipuric (Try - 41')

Dan Biggar (Conversion - 42')

Dan Biggar (Try - 78')

Dan Biggar (Conversion - 78')

Justin Tipuric (Try - 80')

Dan Biggar (Conversion - 80')

ENGLAND ATTACKING WALES

2

67

9

5

119

6

0

456

76

228

48%

44%
POSSESSION

TERRITORY

BALLS PLAYED

CARRIES

METRES CARRIED

TACKLE BREAKS

LINE BREAKS

TOTAL PASSES

OFFLOADS

BAD PASSES

RUCKS/MAULS WON

RUCKS/MAULS LOST 3

126

12

8

236

5

5

855

153

415

52%

56%
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Owen Farrell (Conversion - 62')

SCORING

Leigh Halfpenny (Penalty Goal - 9')

Leigh Halfpenny (Penalty Goal - 21')

Dan Biggar (Penalty Goal - 40')

Justin Tipuric (Try - 41')

Dan Biggar (Conversion - 42')

Dan Biggar (Try - 78')

Dan Biggar (Conversion - 78')

Justin Tipuric (Try - 80')

Dan Biggar (Conversion - 80')

ENGLAND DEFENCE WALES

7

21

186

4

33 DOMINANT TACKLES

TURNOVER TACKLES

TACKLES MADE

TACKLES MISSED

TURNOVERS CONCEDED 10

8

106

2

8

DISCIPLINE

1

10 TOTAL PENALTIES CONCEDED

TOTAL FREE KICKS CONCEDED 0

6

SET PIECES

0

5

1

1

5 OWN LINEOUTS WON

OWN LINEOUTS LOST

LINEOUT STEALS

SCRUMS WON

SCRUMS LOST 1

4

0

1

14
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POST-MATCH REPORT

GOAL KICKING
ENGLAND vs WALES

ENGLAND

6'34' 62'

16'
45'

52'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

6 Conversion 7-0

16 Penalty Goal 10-3

34 Conversion 17-6

39 Penalty Goal 20-6

45 Penalty Goal 23-16

52 Penalty Goal 26-16

62 Conversion 33-16

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

George Ford

Owen Farrell

WALES

42'78'

80'9'

21'

40'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

9 Penalty Goal 3-7

21 Penalty Goal 6-10

40 Penalty Goal 9-20

42 Conversion 16-20

78 Conversion 23-33

80 Conversion 30-33

Leigh Halfpenny

Leigh Halfpenny

Dan Biggar

Dan Biggar

Dan Biggar

Dan Biggar

Successful Unsuccessful
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POST-MATCH REPORT

TOP 5 PLAYERS
ENGLAND vs WALES

ENGLAND

1 Thomas Curry

2 Henry Slade

3 Joe Marler

4 Manu Tuilagi

5 Courtney Lawes 7

8

8

10

11

CARRIES

1 Henry Slade

2 Manu Tuilagi

3 Thomas Curry

4 Owen Farrell

5 Anthony Watson 33

35

45

70

76

METRES CARRIED

1 Ben Youngs

2 George Ford

3 Henry Slade

4 Owen Farrell

5 Anthony Watson 2

4

7

10

13

TOTAL KICKS

1 Ben Youngs

2 George Ford

3 Owen Farrell

4 Kyle Sinckler

5 Manu Tuilagi 5

5

9

23

60

TOTAL PASSES

1 Mark Wilson

2 Thomas Curry

3 Kyle Sinckler

4 Maro Itoje

5 Courtney Lawes 18

19

20

22

25

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Maro Itoje

2 Thomas Curry

3 Manu Tuilagi

4 Courtney Lawes

5 Mark Wilson 3

4

5

6

6

DOMINANT TACKLES

WALES

1 Dan Biggar

2 Nick Tompkins

3 George North

4 Hadleigh Parkes

5 Josh Navidi 10

12

12

13

14

CARRIES

1 Dan Biggar

2 George North

3 Nick Tompkins

4 Hadleigh Parkes

5 Justin Tipuric 67

77

93

95

105

METRES CARRIED

1 Dan Biggar

2 Tomos Williams

3 Rhys Webb

4 Leigh Halfpenny

5 Hadleigh Parkes 2

3

7

8

12

TOTAL KICKS

1 Rhys Webb

2 Tomos Williams

3 Dan Biggar

4 Nick Tompkins

5 Hadleigh Parkes 11

21

32

54

57

TOTAL PASSES

1 Justin Tipuric

2 Ken Owens

3 Josh Navidi

4 Alun Wyn Jones

5 Leon Brown 9

9

10

11

11

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Justin Tipuric

2 Alun Wyn Jones

3 George North

4 Taulupe Faletau 1

2

2

3

DOMINANT TACKLES

Data collected live and subject to change
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teamname
England

POST-MATCH REPORT

ENGLAND - PLAYER DATA
ENGLAND vs WALES

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Joe Marler

2 Jamie George

3 Kyle Sinckler

4 Maro Itoje

5 George Kruis

6 Courtney Lawes

7 Mark Wilson

8 Thomas Curry

9 Ben Youngs

10 George Ford

11 Jonny May

12 Owen Farrell

13 Manu Tuilagi

14 Anthony Watson

15 Elliot Daly

Subs Ben Earl

Charlie Ewels

Ellis Genge

Henry Slade

Joe Launchbury

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Will Stuart

Willi Heinz 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

5

5

15

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

4

24

24

73

8

10

5

80

80

75

80

8

80

71

80

76

67

58

80

78

58

72

Henry Slade

Joe Launchbury

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Charlie Ewels

Ellis Genge

Willi Heinz

Ben Earl

Joe Marler

Will Stuart

8'

58'

58'

66'

66'

70'

76'

76'

77'

PLAYERS ON

Jonny May

George Kruis

Jamie George

Courtney Lawes

Joe Marler

Ben Youngs

Ellis Genge

Manu Tuilagi

Charlie Ewels

Mark Wilson

Kyle Sinckler

8'

58'

58'

66'

66'

70'

73'

75'

76'

76'

77'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
Wales

POST-MATCH REPORT

WALES - PLAYER DATA
ENGLAND vs WALES

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Rob Evans

2 Ken Owens

3 Dillon Lewis

4 Jake Ball

5 Alun Wyn Jones

6 Ross Moriarty

7 Justin Tipuric

8 Josh Navidi

9 Tomos Williams

10 Dan Biggar

11 Liam Williams

12 Hadleigh Parkes

13 Nick Tompkins

14 George North

15 Leigh Halfpenny

Subs Aaron Shingler

Jarrod Evans

Johnny McNicholl

Leon Brown

Rhys Carre

Rhys Webb

Ryan Elias

Taulupe Faletau 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

0

14

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

6

35

23

40

15

0

23

80

80

80

80

66

80

46

80

80

58

80

58

40

75

58

Leon Brown

Rhys Webb

Aaron Shingler

Rhys Carre

Taulupe Faletau

Johnny McNicholl

Ryan Elias

41'

46'

58'

58'

58'

66'

75'

PLAYERS ON

Dillon Lewis

Tomos Williams

Jake Ball

Rob Evans

Ross Moriarty

Liam Williams

Ken Owens

41'

46'

58'

58'

58'

66'

75'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
England

POST-MATCH REPORT

ENGLAND - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2020

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Anthony Watson

Ben Earl

Ben Youngs

Charlie Ewels

Courtney Lawes

Elliot Daly

Ellis Genge

George Ford

George Furbank

George Kruis

Henry Slade

Jamie George

Joe Launchbury

Joe Marler

Jonathan Joseph

Jonny May

Kyle Sinckler

Lewis Ludlam

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Mako Vunipola

Manu Tuilagi

Mark Wilson

Maro Itoje

Ollie Devoto

Owen Farrell

Sam Underhill

Thomas Curry

Will Stuart

Willi Heinz 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

9.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.4

0.0

4.8

0.0

0.0

3.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

4.9

2.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

0

0

0

0

39

0

0

0

5

0

5

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

5

10

0

0

0

0

5

110

22

306

226

320

5

320

76

164

57

83

78

300

248

224

181

53

239

80

213

160

315

82

320

206

89

212

33

80

1 Owen Farrell

2 Elliot Daly

3 Jonny May

4 George Ford

5 Anthony Watson 5

8

10

10

39

POINTS

1 Owen Farrell

2 Anthony Watson

3 Ellis Genge

4 Luke Cowan-Dickie

5 Jonny May 3.2

4.8

4.9

5.0

9.8

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Elliot Daly

2 Jonny May

3 Anthony Watson

4 Ellis Genge

5 George Ford 1

1

1

2

2

TRIES
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POST-MATCH REPORT

WALES - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2020

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Aaron Shingler

Aaron Wainwright

Adam Beard

Alun Wyn Jones

Cory Hill

Dan Biggar

Dillon Lewis

Gareth Davies

George North

Hadleigh Parkes

Jake Ball

Jarrod Evans

Johnny McNicholl

Josh Adams

Josh Navidi

Justin Tipuric

Ken Owens

Leigh Halfpenny

Leon Brown

Liam Williams

Nick Tompkins

Rhys Carre

Rhys Webb

Rob Evans

Ross Moriarty

Ryan Elias

Taulupe Faletau

Tomos Williams

Will Rowlands

Wyn Jones 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

3

0

3

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0.0

0.0

2.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.4

0.0

0.0

3.0

0.0

3.8

0.0

7.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.6

0.0

1.7

13.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

12

0

15

0

15

0

0

0

0

5

0

5

47

0

0

0

0

0

179

15

179

219

37

198

103

54

39

279

66

84

320

284

320

80

170

209

63

250

292

250

88

236

272

24

320

9

144

23

1 Dan Biggar

2 Josh Adams

3 Justin Tipuric

4 Leigh Halfpenny

5 Dillon Lewis 5

12

15

15

47

POINTS

1 Dan Biggar

2 Josh Adams

3 Justin Tipuric

4 Leigh Halfpenny

5 Tomos Williams 2.2

3.0

3.8

7.1

13.8

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Josh Adams

2 Justin Tipuric

3 Dan Biggar

4 Dillon Lewis

5 George North 1

1

2

3

3

TRIES
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